9 1/2 sa.

7 CTRS
THK
1172
WIREWAY—_[ 4 ps REMOVEABLE MOUNTING BASE
WIRING BOX
GEAR TRAY
\(B 20.08" 20.07" 9.50"
J-HOOK (510 mm) (509 mm)
9 1/2 <o (WELDED INSIDE AT TOP + + _ _
OF POLE 135° FROM DOOR) ) [ SME E
7 CTRS LUMINARE MTG LAMP POSITION ) S &
tVI1R/E2WAY THK CAP\ (0° & 180° FROM DOOR) LUMINTARE MOUNTING DETAIL ADJUSTED FOR TYPE 3 S =
CAP J-HOOK \ " OR 4 DISTRIBUTION N_DETACHABLE 2 312 TYP
\ﬁ (WELDED INSIDE AT TOP N ps HOUSING
OF POLE 135° FROM DOOR) AW cmrT Top 117732
\ 0CTAGON: /ﬂ CROSS SECTION / DETAILS INSTALLATION DETAILS MOUNTING HOLES
LUMINARE MTG + 1 1716 (RED)
(0° & 180° FROM DOOR) + SEAM WELD ggﬁi;EBOTTOM [T l8.12 sa.
LUMINIARE MOUNTING DETAIL -
H-BASE BOTTOM
SQUARE
117/32
SAW SHAFT TOP BACK-UP RING CAP  MOUNTING BASE
OCTAGON 1 1/16 (REF) — I (WTlsé’)“G BOX
SHAFT BOTTOM T Ta.88 <o 1L GA
SEAM WELD SQUARE : : s 370B220 H-BASE
& WELDMENT
H-BASE BOTTOM _
SQUARE CK-UP RING DOOR ASSY UNDERDECK LUMINAIRE
— 12.5" x 21" (NONMINAL)
1L GA — STAINLESS STEEL KENALL WFT1221 SERIES
3 H-BASE POLE ON BARRIER (TYP)
S WELDMENT o WALL (TYP)
< DOOR ASSY 2| 2 5/16-18NC x 3/4 LG HX
EA - R HD BOLT (18-8 SS) & (2)
3| o o 5/16-18NC x 3/4 LG HX Z| s 3/4 PL 5/16 BRASS FLATWASHERS
2| = -109x 8.69 x 4.0 OCT x 12'-3 HD BOLT (18-8 SS) & (2 2| .
3 ) Gl 1/2 +115/8 = 43 1/8) 5 o 5/16 BRASS FLATWASHERS sl o R v
S) = POLE WELDMENT ” or t\o é /.IOBX 8.12 x 4.0 OCT x 14-10" [l N
o) - () SHSQ-.109-086904001203 SHAFT - ® < N
(1) H-BASE < » POLE WELDMENT =
(1) BACK-UP RING = S | (1) SHSQ-.109-081204001410 SHAFT 4 11/8 DIA D_EIAI.L_3
(2) LUMINAIRE MOUNTING PLATE @ 17 (25.4 DIA () H-BASE SLOT ON 11 1/2” DIA BC.
(1) J-HOOK ON 11 1/2" DIA BC (1) BACK-UP RING
(2) LUMINAIRE MOUNTING PLATE POLE BASE DETAIL
POLE ASSEMBLY _POLE BASE DETAIL (1) J-HOOK
(D DO0R ASSY ON BARRIER WALL POLE
(1) DOOR ASSY POLE ASSEMBLY
(D 5/16-18NC x 3/4 LG HX NOTE: () POLE WELDMENT NOTE: NTS
HD BOLT (i8-8 SS) 1. MATERIAL - STAINLESS STEEL ASTM A269 (TYPE () DOOR ASSY 1. MATERIAL - STAINLESS STEEL ASTM A269 (TYPE
(2) 5/16 BRASS FLATWASHER 201L) 60,000 PSI MIN YIELD AFTER MILL () 5/16-18NC x 3/4 LG HX 201L) 60,000 PSI MIN YIELD AFTER MILL
PROCESSING. LUMINAIRE SLIPFITTER MATERIAL TO WD BOLT (18-8 SS) PROCESSING. LUMINAIRE SLIPFITTER MATERIAL TO
BE STAINLESS STEEL ASTM A312 (TYPE 304L) 2) 5/16 BRASS FLATWASHER BE STAINLESS STEEL ASTM A312 (TYPE 304L)
2. DO NOT GROUT BETWEEN THE BASE PLATE AND 5 DOOR 90° FROM ARM 2. DO NOT GROUT BETWEEN THE BASE PLATE AND
L FOUNDATION. AIR MUST BE ALLOWED TO FLOW N @ 1-8NC X 3 1/2 LG HVY FOUNDATION. AIR MUST BE ALLOWED TO FLOW
J THROUGH THE POLE TO PREVENT MOISTURE o K HX HD BOLT. HVY HX NUT. THROUGH THE POLE TO PREVENT MOISTURE 2 1/2 DIA. X 1 1/16 L.D. X 3/8"
o ﬂ INSIDE THE POLE. B LOCKWASHER (ASTM A325-GV) INSIDE THE POLE. TK OR 2 3/4 DIA X 1 1/16 X 1/2"
& (4) 2 3/4 0D X 1 1/16 1D 'ﬂ TK STEEL WASHERS
3. THE POLE AND THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE & D X 1/2 TK AKRON WASHER 3. THE POLE AND THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE 4 PLS EA SPACED ON 10.500 DIA
SHIPPED UNASSEMBLED (INSTALL HEAD UP) SHIPPED UNASSEMBLED h.sg THRU 15.000 DIA BC
(1) POLE CAP) (1) POLE CAP)
N\ (4) 1-8NC X 3 1/2 LG HVY HX HX m
4. POLE DESIGNED TO 2001 AASHTO, 90 MPH (4) 2 3/4 OD X 1 1/16 ID BOLT (A325-GV) SQ
WINDS X 1/2 TH AKRON WASHER (4) 1/8NC HVY HX NUT (A563-GV) 9.75 X 11.75 DOOR
NOTE. T-BASE MUST BE (4) 1" LOCKWASHER (GV) I
5. PAINT POLE AS PER MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATION. INSTALLED DIRECTLY ONTO (4) 500A103 SHIM |
FOUNDATION FOR AASHTO 3 ‘ 4<.15 NOMINAL
APPROVAL. 4. POLE DESIGNED TO 2001 AASHTO, 30 MPH < ]
WINDS. ~—1/4-20 TAP THRU FOR GROUND SCREW
T—N\_1/2-13 TAP THRU FOR
DEIA " ] 5. PAINT POLE AS PER MANUFACTURER’'S RECOMMENDATION. VIG 4043 WIRE 1/4PHITH 15,38 GROUND SCREW
APPROX. 5" OF sa 2 3/4 DIA X 1 1/16 1.D. X 1/2" TK STEEL
IAEEB_E_D_S_QUAB_E_EO_LE WELD ON EACH OF THE (4) WASHERS FOR 1”7 ANCHORAGE OR 1 5/16 DIA. I.D.
INTERNAL CORNERS FOR 1 1/4 DIA. ANCHORAGE
NTS “E I A" 2 4 PLS EQ SPACED ON 13.00 DIA THRU 15.00 DIA
BOTTOM GROUND BC
TAPERED SQUARE POLE L9 ¥ NoTes:
1. DOOR SUPPLIED/BLANK OR LOGO IN
NTS ALUMINUM OR PLASTIC
D_EIAM WITH OR WITHOUT HINGE ST'D 1/4-20 SS.
HEX. SCREW OR VANDAL SCREW TO FIT
1985 AASHTO T-BASE "™
2. ALL WASHERS TO BE ZINC MECHANICAL COATED PER
NTS ASTM B 695-85 CLASS 50
3. 356 T-6 ALUMINUM ALLOY / SS WHEELABRATED FINISH
CHEMICAL AND PHY CERTS TO BE SUPPLIED WITH EACH
SHIPMENT
4. ADHESIVE BREAKAWAY AND CAUTION LABELS TO APPEAR
ON INSIDE WALL OPPOSITE DOOR OPENING.
E-35
USER NAME = mkosir DESIGNED KJC REVISED - F.A.P. SECTION COUNTY |JOTAL | SHEET
Globetrotters® ELECTRICAL DETAILS RTE. SHEETS| " NO.
Enginesring Corporation DRAWN KJC REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS MANNHEIM ROAD 330 0105 WRS&HB COOK 605 | 321
ENGINEERS ARCHITECTS PLOT SCALE = 5@:1 CHECKED LVA REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 60G37
S Enioage linors sioa PLOT DATE = 19-0CT-2812 DATE 10./88/2&/11 REVISED - SCALE: AS NOTED | SHEET NO. 4 OF 5 SHEETS | STA. 96+00.00 TO STA. [ILLINOIS| FED. AID PROJECT

FILE NAME = IP_PWP:dms47844\D16BG37-sht-E-Elect-Detoils_@l.dgn



